



**Los Alamitos Unified School District
Request for Proposal (RFP) #2223-03
INTERNAL CONNECTIONS CATEGORY 2**

Addendum #1

Questions & Answers

Question 1: Do you require installation services for any of the 3 Solutions?

Answer 1: No. Items being bid are for delivery only, no installation is required.

Question 2: If installation is not required, will a Bid Bond not be required?

Answer 2: A bid bond is not mandatory for this RFP but optional as we look at ensuring our project order is fulfilled.